
  

  
 
 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

RFQ # 2020-12-431 
14 December 2020 

 
The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-R07) through its Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) will undertake Alternative Mode of Procurement, Shopping for the Procurement of Health 

Protocol Against COVID-19 Equipment for the New Normal Operations. 

 

Name of Project       Protocol Against COVID-19 Equipment for the New Normal 

Operations 

Solicitation (If posted at 
the PhilGEPS) 

0700-2020-12-113 

Purchase Request No. 0700-2020-10-083B 

Location                PSA-RSSO 7, Gaisano South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City 

Brief Description   Protocol Against COVID-19 Equipment 

Quantity                   Please see page 3 of the RFQ for the detailed quantity 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC)    

Php155,500.00 

Contract Duration 
2 working days after the receipt of P.O 

Date of Delivery 
 
Please quote your best price on the item/s listed below and submit personally your SEALED 
QUOTATION not later than 18 December 2020, 12:00 N.N through the address below, subject to 
the Terms and Conditions provided in this RFQ: 
 

Region 7 Bids and Awards Committee (R07 BAC) 
Philippine Statistics Authority – RSSO VII 
Gaisano Capital South Bldg, Colon St. Cebu City 
 

Attn.: Mr. Cayylord D. Niala/ Ms. Melita C. Jomuad/ Ms. Irish B. Velasco 
            R07 BAC Secretariat 
            Contact Nos.: (032)412-6794/254-0470 (telefax) 
            Email address: psa07.rbac@gmail.com 
       
 

EDWINA M. CARRIAGA 
 R07 BAC Chairperson 

Terms and Conditions: 
 

1. Only the suppliers registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System 
(PhilGEPS) shall be allowed to submit the quotation. 
 

2. All entries must be typewritten/printed legibly in the Bid Form. Failure to use this form will result 
to disqualification of your bid. 
 

3. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 
 

4. The bidder may quote for any or all lots and must quote all the items under a specific lot. 
 

5. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you 
or your duly authorized representative/s. 
 
 
 
 
 

Republic of the Philippines 

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY 
Region 7 – Central Visayas 



 
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY 
Region 7 – Central Visayas 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Page 2 

 
6. Late submission of quotation shall not be accepted. 

 
7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each item/lot shall be disqualified. 

 
8. Award   of   contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder which 

complies with the specifications and other terms and conditions as stated herein. 
 

9. The Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder shall be informed immediately. 

10. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated 

Quotation / Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the PSA shall adopt and employ “draw 

lots” as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance 

with GPPB Circular 06-2005. 

11. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical 
Specifications. 
 
12. The PSA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the 

technical specifications. 
 
13. The following documentary requirements must be submitted prior to payment:    

 

 Mayor’s/Business Permit 

 PhilGEPS Registration Number/Certificate 
 

14. The PSA reserves the right to reject any or all bid proposals, or declares the bidding a failure, or 
not to award   the contract, and makes no assurance that a contract shall be entered into as a 
result of this invitation. 
 

15. Mode of payment shall be made either through check or Advice to Debit Account (ADA) to the 
supplier. 
 

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not 
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay.  The PSA shall 
rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent 
(10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies to 
it. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY 
Region 7 – Central Visayas 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Page 3 

 
BID FORM 

IMPORTANT NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS:   
 

1. Make sure to read the Terms and Conditions stated in the Request for Quotation before filling out this 
form. 

2. Use this form for your quotation.  Additional bidder’s proposal can also be attached to this form. 
3. Ensure to indicate the price for the whole lot and the unit price per unit. 
4. Ensure to fill-up the TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS. 
5. Ensure to check the “Compliance with Technical Specifications” Column.  
6. Submit your bid in any of the following: 

 
a. Sealed in an envelope, or 
b. Email to psa07.rbac@gmail.com only 
 

7. Failure to follow these instructions will result to the disqualification of your entire quotation/bid. 
 

Ite
m 

No. 

Item/s and specification/s  
(minimum) 

 
Unit 

 
Qty. 

Approved 
Budget for 

the 
Contract 

(ABC) 
per unit 

 

Unit 
Price 

(in Peso) 
Please 
indicate 

your 
offer/price 

here. 

Total 
Amount 

(VAT 
inclusive) 

Compliance 
with 

Technical 
Specificatio
ns (please 

check) 

      YES NO 

1 
Health Protocol Against COVID-

19 Equipment for the New 
Normal Operations 

lot 1 155,500.00   

 
(     ) 

 
(     ) 

 

1.1 

Non-Contact Infrared Temperature 

Measurement, Forehead 

Thermometer with Fever Alarm for 

Office Home Supermarket School 

Community Entrance, Features:High 

temperature measurement accuracy, 

precision tolerance: ±0.2(34~45℃), 

Red light flashes when the 

temperature is abnormal, Simple and 

clear, better know health, Infrared 

non-contact measurement you don't 

need to take it in hands and reduces 

the risk of cross infection, Respond 

quickly and large clear LCD screen 

with great readability which can 

reduce queue time, Easy for use and 

suitable for Office home supermarket 

community entrance, Automatic 

measurement: measuring distance 

5cm ~ 10cm, Standby:About one 

week , Charging method: Micro-

USB2.0 or 1860 battery power supply 

, Size: 170*115*140mm , Abnormal 

automatic alarm: flashing +"Di Di" 

sound, Screen: Digital display , 

Pc. 5 3,500.00   
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

mailto:psa07.rbac@gmail.com


Environment temperature: 

10℃~40℃(Recommended 

15℃~35℃) , Infrared measuring 

range: 0~50℃, Package included: 1 x 

Non-Contact Infrared Temperature, 

1xStand Holder 

1.2 

AUTOMATIC SENSOR SPRAY 

BOTTLE, INFRARED SENSOR , ABS 

OUTER SHELL, 78cm x 150cm x 

192cm, ADJUSTABLE VOLUME 

OUTPUT , CAN BE USED FOR 

ALCOHOL with Stand. 

unit 6 2,000.00   
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

1.3 

Air Purifier Type: Room; Purification 

method: High Efficiency Particulate 

Arrestent (HEPA) Coverage area: 21 

Sqm, Suitable for office room 

(medium) Smart Air Purifier with Auto 

Mode, Pollen Mode and Turbo Mode 

Air Purifier switches off intelligently 

when there is no pollution. (Eco 

Mode) Removes 99.97% allergens 

and fine particles up to size 2.5 micro 

meter which is less than 3% of human 

hair Includes: Air Purifier, Filters and 

Manual 

unit 8 13,000.00   
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

1.4 

UVC LED Sterilizing Wand, 

Sterilization rate of 99.99%, PrINPUT: 

5.0V===1A, UVC LED BEADS: 20 

pcs., DIMENSION: 10.12 x 1.65 x 

1.57 inches, NET WEIGHT: 0.21 kg, 

WAVELENGTH: 260-280nm, 

POWER SUPPLY INTERFACE: 

Micro USB, DISCHARGE TIME: 50 

minutes.NOMINAL VOLTAGE: 3.6V, 

LIMITED CHARGING VOLTAGE: 

4.2V, NOMINAL CAPACITY: 

2500mAh, POWER: 9Wh, UVC LED 

LIFESPAN: 10,000 hours 

pc 3 5,000.00   
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

1.5 UV Sterilizer Box, Using 8 watts UVC 
tube with ozone sterilization time 
Programmable timer, Size: 18 x 12 x 
9.6inches, 200 nanometer 
wavelengths 

pc 3 1,500.00   
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

1.6 Disinfecting Mat With Tray Foot Bath 
Sanitation Mat,  Size : 49cm × 67cm , 
Color: black 

pc 5 500.00 
  

 
(     ) 

 

 
(     ) 

 

  
  

 

              

 Other requirements:             

 Mode of Payment: SEND BILL 
Arrangement or 15-30 working 
days after receipt of the billing 
statement. 

   

  
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 

  

  

 

 Price quotation/s validity: Must 
be valid for a period of thirty 
(30) calendar days from the date 
of submission. 

   

  
 

(     ) 
 

 
(     ) 

 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS : 
__________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________
______ 

     

(     ) (     ) 

 
Other Requirements: 
 
After having carefully read and accepted your Terms and Conditions. I/We quote you on the item 
at prices noted above. 
 

Printed Name of authorized representative/Signature_________________________________ 
 

Position: __________________________ 
 

Name of Company ____________________________________________________________ 
 
TIN #: ____________________________ (Please specify if VAT or NON-VAT) 
 

Address: _____________________________________Email Address: ___________________ 
 

Fax No. ________________. Tel No.: ________________ Cellphone No._________________ 
 

Date: ________________________ 
 


